1_1. [I have a financial plan that | follow]

Please respond yes or no to each of the following:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status

\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389
Yes 506 244 262 130 190 186 40 147 219 99 285 220 337 169
50% 50% 51% 47% 51% 53% 34% 44% 56% 64% 52% 49% 55% 43%

* FG FGH M

No 497 243 255 150 182 166 78 190 174 55 268 230 277 221
50% 50% 49% 53% 49% 47% 66% 56% 44% 36% 48% 51% 45% 57%

HI* HI | L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. [I have a financial plan but | don't follow it]

Please respond yes or no to each of the following:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389
Yes 114 68 45 39 47 27 15 38 44 17 75 39 62 52
11% 14% 9% 14% 13% 8% 12% 11% 11% 11% 14% 9% 10% 13%
B E E * K
No 889 418 471 241 324 325 103 299 349 137 478 411 552 337
89% 86% 91% 86% 87% 92% 88% 89% 89% 89% 86% 91% 90% 87%
A cb * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [I have enough money saved up to cover three months' worth of expenses without working]

Please respond yes or no to each of the following:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389

| have enough money saved up to cover three

months' worth of expenses without working

Yes 481 260 221 105 155 221 43 136 201 101 264 217 364 117
48% 53% 43% 38% 42% 63% 37% 40% 51% 65% 48% 48% 59% 30%
B CcD * FG FGH M
No 522 227 295 175 216 131 74 202 192 54 289 233 249 273
52% 47% 57% 62% 58% 37% 63% 60% 49% 35% 52% 52% 41% 70%
A E E HI* HI | L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. [Credit card debt]

How much stress do each of the following cause you:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389
\Credit card debt
A lot of stress 138 55 82 59 53 26 18 49 58 13 85 53 61 77
14% 11% 16% 21% 14% 7% 15% 15% 15% 9% 15% 12% 10% 20%
DE E * | L
Some stress 169 75 94 52 75 42 9 67 63 30 103 66 101 68
17% 15% 18% 19% 20% 12% 8% 20% 16% 19% 19% 15% 16% 18%
E E * F F
A little stress 224 128 96 57 94 73 24 63 101 36 157 66 151 73
22% 26% 19% 20% 25% 21% 21% 19% 26% 23% 28% 15% 25% 19%
B * K
No stress at all 472 228 244 111 149 212 66 158 172 75 207 265 301 171
47% 47% 47% 40% 40% 60% 57% 47% 44% 48% 37% 59% 49% 44%
CcD * J
Top2Box (A Lot/ Some Stress) 307 131 176 111 128 68 27 117 120 44 188 119 162 146
31% 27% 34% 40% 35% 19% 23% 35% 31% 28% 34% 26% 26% 37%
A E E * K L
Low2Box (A Little/ No Stress) 696 356 340 168 243 284 91 221 273 111 365 331 452 244
69% 73% 66% 60% 65% 81% 77% 65% 69% 72% 66% 74% 74% 63%
B cb * J M

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. [Mortgage/rent payments]

How much stress do each of the following cause you:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389
\Mortgage/rent payments
A lot of stress 128 54 74 56 41 32 22 48 43 15 61 67 54 75
13% 11% 14% 20% 11% 9% 19% 14% 11% 10% 11% 15% 9% 19%
DE * L
Some stress 174 79 95 64 84 26 19 50 75 31 108 66 94 80
17% 16% 18% 23% 23% 7% 16% 15% 19% 20% 19% 15% 15% 21%
E E *
A little stress 212 113 99 68 82 62 23 83 70 37 146 66 128 84
21% 23% 19% 24% 22% 18% 19% 25% 18% 24% 26% 15% 21% 22%
* H K
No stress at all 488 240 248 92 164 232 54 158 205 71 238 250 337 151
49% 49% 48% 33% 44% 66% 46% 47% 52% 46% 43% 56% 55% 39%
C CcD * J M
Top2Box (A Lot/ Some Stress) 303 134 169 120 124 58 41 97 118 46 169 134 148 155
30% 27% 33% 43% 34% 17% 35% 29% 30% 30% 31% 30% 24% 40%
DE E * L
Low2Box (A Little/ No Stress) 700 353 347 160 247 294 77 240 275 108 384 316 465 235
70% 73% 67% 57% 66% 83% 65% 71% 70% 70% 69% 70% 76% 60%
¢ cb * M

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. [Saving for big-ticket items, like a car or a down payment for a home]

How much stress do each of the following cause you:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389
Saving for big-ticket items, like a car or a down
payment for a home
A lot of stress 144 54 90 56 55 32 16 49 63 16 80 64 57 86
14% 11% 17% 20% 15% 9% 14% 14% 16% 10% 14% 14% 9% 22%
A E E * | L
Some stress 224 105 120 76 96 52 26 84 80 35 138 86 121 103
22% 22% 23% 27% 26% 15% 22% 25% 20% 23% 25% 19% 20% 27%
E E * L
A little stress 290 151 139 89 102 100 28 85 119 58 191 99 199 91
29% 31% 27% 32% 27% 28% 23% 25% 30% 38% 35% 22% 32% 23%
* FGH K M
No stress at all 345 177 168 58 118 169 48 120 131 46 143 201 236 108
34% 36% 33% 21% 32% 48% 41% 35% 33% 29% 26% 45% 38% 28%
C CcD * J M
Top2Box (A Lot/ Some Stress) 368 159 209 133 152 84 42 133 143 51 218 150 178 190
37% 33% 41% 47% 41% 24% 36% 39% 36% 33% 39% 33% 29% 49%
A E E * L
Low2Box (A Little/ No Stress) 635 328 307 147 219 268 75 205 251 104 335 300 435 200
63% 67% 59% 53% 59% 76% 64% 61% 64% 67% 61% 67% 71% 51%
B cD * M

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,}/K,L/M

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. [Saving for retirement]

How much stress do each of the following cause you:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389
\Saving for retirement
Alot of stress 175 60 114 46 78 50 21 67 70 16 107 67 87 88
17% 12% 22% 17% 21% 14% 18% 20% 18% 11% 19% 15% 14% 23%
A E * | | L
Some stress 225 109 116 71 99 55 13 76 92 45 146 79 127 98
22% 22% 22% 25% 27% 16% 11% 22% 23% 29% 26% 18% 21% 25%
E E * F F F K
Alittle stress 272 151 121 79 109 83 39 70 114 49 181 90 176 96
27% 31% 23% 28% 29% 24% 33% 21% 29% 32% 33% 20% 29% 25%
B * G G K
No stress at all 332 166 166 83 85 163 45 125 118 45 119 213 224 108
33% 34% 32% 30% 23% 46% 38% 37% 30% 29% 21% 47% 37% 28%
CD * J M
Top2Box (A Lot/ Some Stress) 399 170 230 117 177 105 34 143 162 61 253 146 214 186
40% 35% 44% 42% 48% 30% 29% 42% 41% 39% 46% 33% 35% 48%
A E E * K L
Low2Box (A Little/ No Stress) 604 317 287 162 195 247 84 195 231 94 300 304 400 204
60% 65% 56% 58% 52% 70% 71% 58% 59% 61% 54% 67% 65% 52%
B cb * J M

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. [My income / keeping a steady income]

How much stress do each of the following cause you:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389
\My income / keeping a steady income
A lot of stress 203 84 119 85 74 44 30 69 77 26 103 100 74 129
20% 17% 23% 30% 20% 12% 26% 20% 20% 17% 19% 22% 12% 33%
A DE E * L
Some stress 246 121 125 74 98 74 31 85 94 36 139 107 151 95
25% 25% 24% 26% 26% 21% 26% 25% 24% 23% 25% 24% 25% 24%
*
A little stress 270 137 133 76 104 91 19 89 112 50 182 89 183 87
27% 28% 26% 27% 28% 26% 16% 26% 28% 33% 33% 20% 30% 22%
* F F K M
No stress at all 284 145 140 45 96 143 37 95 110 42 130 155 206 78
28% 30% 27% 16% 26% 41% 32% 28% 28% 27% 23% 34% 34% 20%
C CcD * J M
Top2Box (A Lot/ Some Stress) 449 205 244 159 172 118 61 154 171 62 242 207 224 224
45% 42% 47% 57% 46% 34% 52% 46% 44% 40% 44% 46% 37% 58%
DE E * L
Low2Box (A Little/ No Stress) 554 282 272 121 199 234 56 184 222 92 311 243 389 165
55% 58% 53% 43% 54% 66% 48% 54% 56% 60% 56% 54% 63% 42%
C cD * M

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. [Making bill payments on time]

How much stress do each of the following cause you:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389
\Making bill payments on time
A lot of stress 148 59 89 59 52 37 25 61 49 13 75 73 51 97
15% 12% 17% 21% 14% 10% 22% 18% 12% 8% 14% 16% 8% 25%
A DE 1* | L
Some stress 184 82 102 62 85 37 18 63 73 31 105 80 105 79
18% 17% 20% 22% 23% 11% 15% 19% 18% 20% 19% 18% 17% 20%
E E *
A little stress 265 147 118 78 103 84 39 85 99 42 163 102 160 105
26% 30% 23% 28% 28% 24% 33% 25% 25% 27% 29% 23% 26% 27%
B * K
No stress at all 406 199 207 81 130 195 35 129 173 69 211 195 298 108
40% 41% 40% 29% 35% 55% 30% 38% 44% 44% 38% 43% 49% 28%
CcD * F F M
Top2Box (A Lot/ Some Stress) 332 141 191 121 137 74 43 123 121 44 180 152 155 177
33% 29% 37% 43% 37% 21% 37% 37% 31% 29% 32% 34% 25% 45%
A E E * L
Low2Box (A Little/ No Stress) 671 346 325 159 234 279 74 214 272 110 373 298 458 213
67% 71% 63% 57% 63% 79% 63% 63% 69% 71% 68% 66% 75% 55%
B cD * M

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_7. [Paying for dependents like children, aging parents, etc.]

How much stress do each of the following cause you:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389
Paying for dependents like children, aging
parents, etc.
A lot of stress 80 35 44 35 38 7 13 25 28 13 45 35 44 36
8% 7% 9% 12% 10% 2% 11% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9%
E E *
Some stress 165 71 94 57 85 24 13 67 59 26 108 57 84 81
16% 15% 18% 20% 23% 7% 11% 20% 15% 17% 19% 13% 14% 21%
E E * K L
A little stress 173 82 91 52 77 43 14 58 65 35 110 62 120 53
17% 17% 18% 19% 21% 12% 12% 17% 17% 23% 20% 14% 19% 14%
E * FH K M
No stress at all 586 298 287 136 171 278 76 188 240 81 290 296 366 220
58% 61% 56% 49% 46% 79% 65% 56% 61% 52% 52% 66% 60% 56%
CD * | J
Top2Box (A Lot/ Some Stress) 245 107 138 92 123 30 27 92 88 38 152 92 128 117
24% 22% 27% 33% 33% 9% 23% 27% 22% 25% 28% 20% 21% 30%
E E * K L
Low2Box (A Little/ No Stress) 758 380 379 188 248 322 91 246 305 116 400 358 486 273
76% 78% 73% 67% 67% 91% 77% 73% 78% 75% 72% 80% 79% 70%
cD * J M

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (A LOT/ SOME STRESS)]

How much stress do each of the following cause you:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status

\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389
My income / keeping a steady income 449 205 244 159 172 118 61 154 171 62 242 207 224 224
45% 42% 47% 57% 46% 34% 52% 46% 44% 40% 44% 46% 37% 58%

DE E * L
Saving for retirement 399 170 230 117 177 105 34 143 162 61 253 146 214 186
40% 35% 44% 42% 48% 30% 29% 42% 41% 39% 46% 33% 35% 48%

A E E * K L
Saving for big-ticket items, like a car or a down 368 159 209 133 152 84 42 133 143 51 218 150 178 190
payment for a home 37% 33% 41% 47% 41% 24% 36% 39% 36% 33% 39% 33% 29% 49%

A E E * L
Making bill payments on time 332 141 191 121 137 74 43 123 121 44 180 152 155 177
33% 29% 37% 43% 37% 21% 37% 37% 31% 29% 32% 34% 25% 45%

A E E * L
Credit card debt 307 131 176 111 128 68 27 117 120 44 188 119 162 146
31% 27% 34% 40% 35% 19% 23% 35% 31% 28% 34% 26% 26% 37%

A E E * K L
Mortgage/rent payments 303 134 169 120 124 58 41 97 118 46 169 134 148 155
30% 27% 33% 43% 34% 17% 35% 29% 30% 30% 31% 30% 24% 40%

DE E * L
Paying for dependents like children, aging 245 107 138 92 123 30 27 92 88 38 152 92 128 117
parents, etc. 24% 22% 27% 33% 33% 9% 23% 27% 22% 25% 28% 20% 21% 30%

E E * K L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (A LITTLE/ NO STRESS)]

How much stress do each of the following cause you:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389
Paying for dependents like children, aging 758 380 379 188 248 322 91 246 305 116 400 358 486 273
parents, etc. 76% 78% 73% 67% 67% 91% 77% 73% 78% 75% 72% 80% 79% 70%
CcD * J M
Mortgage/rent payments 700 353 347 160 247 294 77 240 275 108 384 316 465 235
70% 73% 67% 57% 66% 83% 65% 71% 70% 70% 69% 70% 76% 60%
C CcD * M
Credit card debt 696 356 340 168 243 284 91 221 273 111 365 331 452 244
69% 73% 66% 60% 65% 81% 77% 65% 69% 72% 66% 74% 74% 63%
B CcD * J M
Making bill payments on time 671 346 325 159 234 279 74 214 272 110 373 298 458 213
67% 71% 63% 57% 63% 79% 63% 63% 69% 71% 68% 66% 75% 55%
B CcD * M
Saving for big-ticket items, like a car or a down 635 328 307 147 219 268 75 205 251 104 335 300 435 200
payment for a home 63% 67% 59% 53% 59% 76% 64% 61% 64% 67% 61% 67% 71% 51%
B CcD * M
Saving for retirement 604 317 287 162 195 247 84 195 231 94 300 304 400 204
60% 65% 56% 58% 52% 70% 71% 58% 59% 61% 54% 67% 65% 52%
B CcD * J M
My income / keeping a steady income 554 282 272 121 199 234 56 184 222 92 311 243 389 165
55% 58% 53% 43% 54% 66% 48% 54% 56% 60% 56% 54% 63% 42%
C CcD * M

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. [I think we're in a housing bubble and home prices will come down significantly over the next few years]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status

\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352

Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389

I think we're in a housing bubble and home
prices will come down significantly over the

next few vears
Strongly agree 87 60 27 25 38 25 2 32 37 17 59 28 53 34
9% 12% 5% 9% 10% 7% 2% 9% 9% 11% 11% 6% 9% 9%
B * F F K
Somewhat agree 394 190 204 104 151 139 42 141 155 57 211 183 246 148
39% 39% 40% 37% 41% 40% 36% 42% 40% 37% 38% 41% 40% 38%
*
Somewhat disagree 393 179 215 109 141 142 49 121 160 63 217 176 261 132
39% 37% 42% 39% 38% 40% 42% 36% 41% 41% 39% 39% 43% 34%
* M
Strongly disagree 128 58 70 42 41 46 24 45 41 18 65 63 53 75
13% 12% 14% 15% 11% 13% 20% 13% 10% 12% 12% 14% 9% 19%
H* L
Top2Box (Agree) 482 250 232 129 189 164 44 172 192 73 270 211 299 183
48% 51% 45% 46% 51% 47% 38% 51% 49% 47% 49% 47% 49% 47%
*
Low2Box (Disagree) 521 236 285 151 182 188 73 166 201 81 282 239 314 207
52% 49% 55% 54% 49% 53% 62% 49% 51% 53% 51% 53% 51% 53%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. [I consider myself to be financially literate and have a good understanding of money, budgeting, savings, debt and investments]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status

\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352

Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389

| consider myself to be financially literate and

have a good understanding of money,

budgeting. savings. debt and investments

|
Strongly agree 254 138 116 59 87 108 23 67 110 54 140 114 187 67
25% 28% 22% 21% 23% 31% 19% 20% 28% 35% 25% 25% 30% 17%
D * G FGH M
Somewhat agree 497 237 259 136 185 175 39 167 210 80 284 212 296 201
50% 49% 50% 49% 50% 50% 33% 49% 53% 52% 51% 47% 48% 52%
* F F F
Somewhat disagree 185 84 101 60 76 49 36 75 59 15 105 80 98 87
18% 17% 20% 21% 21% 14% 30% 22% 15% 10% 19% 18% 16% 22%
E E HI* HI [ L
Strongly disagree 68 27 41 25 23 19 20 28 14 5 24 44 33 34
7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 5% 17% 8% 4% 4% 4% 10% 5% 9%
HI* HI J
Top2Box (Agree) 750 376 375 195 272 284 62 234 320 134 424 326 483 268
75% 77% 73% 70% 73% 81% 53% 69% 81% 87% 77% 72% 79% 69%
cD * F FG FG M
Low2Box (Disagree) 253 111 142 85 99 68 55 104 73 20 129 124 131 122
25% 23% 27% 30% 27% 19% 47% 31% 19% 13% 23% 28% 21% 31%
E E GHI* HI L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. [l am currently saving for my retirement]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 1003 486 517 271 386 346 65 193 434 311 600 403 651 352
Weighted 1003 486 517 280 371 352 117 338 393 154 553 450 614 389
\I am currently saving for my retirement
Strongly agree 184 98 86 40 82 61 15 47 77 44 131 52 146 38
18% 20% 17% 14% 22% 17% 13% 14% 20% 28% 24% 12% 24% 10%
C * FGH K M
Somewhat agree 295 153 142 64 124 107 38 86 120 51 199 96 207 87
29% 31% 27% 23% 33% 30% 32% 25% 31% 33% 36% 21% 34% 22%
C * K M
Somewhat disagree 246 119 127 87 93 66 20 98 91 37 138 107 128 118
24% 24% 25% 31% 25% 19% 17% 29% 23% 24% 25% 24% 21% 30%
E * L
Strongly disagree 279 117 162 90 71 118 44 107 105 23 84 195 132 147
28% 24% 31% 32% 19% 34% 38% 32% 27% 15% 15% 43% 22% 38%
A D D 1* | | J L
\Su mmary
Top2Box (Agree) 478 251 227 104 206 168 53 133 197 94 330 148 353 125
48% 52% 44% 37% 56% 48% 45% 39% 50% 61% 60% 33% 58% 32%
B C C * G FGH K M
Low2Box (Disagree) 525 235 289 176 165 184 64 205 196 60 223 302 260 265
52% 48% 56% 63% 44% 52% 55% 61% 50% 39% 40% 67% 42% 68%
A DE 1* HI | J L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. [I'm thinking of a career change in the next year]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION Employed Home Status
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad Yes No Oown Rent
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: Working In Q1 600 317 283 190 283 127 20 97 264 219 600 - 411 189
Weighted 553 299 254 182 252 118 37 169 238 109 553 - 362 191
‘I'm thinking of a career change in the next year
Strongly agree 58 33 25 31 23 4 - 19 29 11 58 - 35 23
11% 11% 10% 17% 9% 3% - 11% 12% 10% 11% - 10% 12%
DE E * * %k *
Somewhat agree 131 72 59 55 58 18 12 39 54 26 131 - 78 53
24% 24% 23% 30% 23% 15% 33% 23% 23% 23% 24% - 22% 28%
E * * %k *
Somewhat disagree 136 76 60 50 56 29 8 36 61 32 136 - 92 43
25% 25% 23% 28% 22% 25% 21% 21% 26% 29% 25% - 26% 23%
* * %k *
Strongly disagree 228 118 110 46 114 68 17 75 94 41 228 - 156 72
41% 39% 43% 25% 45% 57% 46% 44% 40% 38% 41% - 43% 38%
c c* * %k *
Top2Box (Agree) 189 105 84 86 81 22 12 58 82 36 189 - 113 76
34% 35% 33% 47% 32% 18% 33% 35% 35% 33% 34% - 31% 40%
DE E * * %k *
Low2Box (Disagree) 364 194 169 96 171 97 25 111 155 73 364 - 248 116
66% 65% 67% 53% 68% 82% 67% 65% 65% 67% 66% - 69% 60%
c CD* * %k *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K,L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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